In the studied case, it was considered a operation 
period of the hospital, for 78 months, without environmental licensing 
and without effective operation of a Compact Sewage Treatment Plant 
- ETEC, using the chosen valuation method, we estimated the value of 
R$5.956.505.04 (five million, nine hundred and fifty-six thousand, five 
hundred and five reais) to be paid, as compensation for the environ-
mental damage caused. The amount should be applied in actions to 
recover the water source, as well as in environmental education, pro-
moting and disseminating the fundamentals about sustainable deve-